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regional languages for which demands have been made?

The Minister of Slate In the Ministry of Home AlIairs (Shli lIalhi): (a)
No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Sir.

on Exploration In Ganga Valle,.

1781. Shrl VI.hwa Nalh PaJlde,.:
Will the Minister of Petroleum and Chemicals be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred QU,"lion No.
2229 on the 14th April, 1965 and state:

(a) whether the geophysical explO-

B.ecogJllUon Of Urdn as Second
Official Langnage

J Shri K"ya:
1783. "\.. Shri Vi.hwa Natb Palldey:

Will the Minister of Home Alrairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have received a memorandum from 104 Mem ...
bers of Parliament domandin~ the recognition of Urdu a< the Se'cond Official Language in U.P., Bihar, Madhya Pradesh, Delhi, Punjab and Rajasthan; and

ration for petroleum in the an~a (b) if so, Government's reaction Valley has since been completed; and thereto?

(b) if so, the result thereof?

The lnl.~." of Petrol.um and Chemicals (Shrl Bumayun Kablr): No,
Sir.

(b) Doe. not arise.

O.&N.O.C. FlIes

1782. Shri Harl VI3bnu Kamath: Will the Minister of Potrol_um and Chemicals be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Quo<tion No. 546 on the 3rd March, 1965 and state:

(a) whether the police inquiry into two missing folde .. of Oil and Natural Gas Commission found at a pan ~ho in New Dolhi has since been completed; and

(b) if so, the result thereof?

The Mtnlster or Pot-oleum aDd Chemical. (Shri Uumayan Kablr):
(u) Yes, Sir.

(b) The Police authorities concerned h.ve informed tho Oil & Natural GctS C:;mmis:-lion thn:1. in spilt! of their best cffnr: s, no clue of the culprit could be found. Tho case bas accordingly been sent up as untraced on 21-2-1965.

The Deputy Minls!e! In the Minl.tr:r of lIome Atta;rs (~hri L. N. l\lishra):
(a) and (b). Yes. Sir. GO"ernment do not propose> to advise the President to issue dire"tions under rti~l 347 ot the .Constitution on this subject.

1784: .fti} q:
-_.. l~; ~ 1"''''1f;q!I1lI :

'flIT '!f::-'I.ti;iift 'it: 'Hnot 1ft PI1'
rnfor. :

("') 'flIT~~ H",if;'i\>r'l"fif-

q'r.r if; ~ ll'a.''t 'T "'''"' if; ~ f.rohf
Ifi'Tflf'('mf1f.'IT ~for. ~~i ;

~T QUI.'S'! ~ if;~' 'iIfi'T

~ ~ 11'[ WIT ~ ~;

qR

(v) 'Ift~, a1 ~ ~ ~
~ 't'flIT~  1ft ~

"r m~ i if ~"" ( 11ft'
1'1 o.;~ r,,"1 ): (",);;ft, 'I(Y

